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Agenda Media Conferences 2016 

 

Chinese Contemporary Art  

Chinese Whispers. Recent art of the Sigg and M+ Sigg 
Collections 
An Exhibition organized by Kunstmuseum Bern and Zentrum Paul Klee  

in dialogue with M+, West Kowloon Cultural District, Hong Kong and Dr. Uli Sigg  
19.02 - 19.06.2016, Opening: Thursday, 18.02.2016, 18h30 

Media Release / Distribution of the Media Release: Thursday, 17.02.2016 

 

Modern Masters. “Degenerate” Art at the Museum of Fine 
Arts Berne  
07.04.2016 - 21.08.2016, Opening , 06.04.2016, 18h30 

Media Release / Distribution of the Media Release: Wednesday, 06.04.2016 

 

Contemporary Mexican art  

Without Restraint. Works by Mexican Women Artists from 
the Daros Latinamerica Collection 
03.06. - 23.10.2016, Opening: Thursday, 02.06.2016, 18h30 

Media Release / Distribution of the Media Release: Wednesday, 01.06.2016 

 

Bern's Lost Altar. Niklaus Manuel and the Panels of 
Dominican Church in Bern 
17.08.2016 – 30.04.2017, Opening: Tuesday, 16.08.2016 

Media Release / Distribution of the Media Release: Monday, 15.08.2016 

 

“What Remains”. The World of Cesare Lucchini 
23.09.2016 – 08.01.2017, Opening: Thursday, 22.09.2016 

Media Release / Distribution of the Media Release: Wednesday, 21.09.2016  

 

LIECHTENSTEIN. The Princely Collections 
12.11.2016 – 26.03.2017, Opening: Thursday, 11.11.2016 

Media Release / Distribution of the Media Release: Wednesday,10.11.2016 
 

Ted Scapa. The artist 

18.11.2016 – 19.02.2017, Opening: Thursday, 17.11.2016 

Media Release / Distribution of the Media Release: Wednesday, 16.11.2016 
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